Wyoming Law Journal

Volume 7 | Number 1

Article 8

December 2019

Report of the Auditing Committee of the Wyoming State Bar

William H. Brown Jr.

J. F. Mahoney

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/wlj

Recommended Citation

William H. Brown Jr., & J. F. Mahoney, *Report of the Auditing Committee of the Wyoming State Bar*, 7 WYO. L.J. 28 (1952) Available at: https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/wlj/vol7/iss1/8

This Special Section is brought to you for free and open access by Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship. It has been accepted for inclusion in Wyoming Law Journal by an authorized editor of Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship.

TREASURER'S REPORT

August 1, 1952

RECEIPTS:	
Balance on Hand August 1, 1951	\$1, 675.11
License Fees Collected	3,470.00
1951 Annual Meeting	287.89
TOTAL	\$5,433.00
EXPENDITURES:	
Secretary-Treasurer's salary	\$ 900.00
Stationery and Office Supplies	183.77
Postage	79.00
1951 Annual Meeting	555.39
Board of Commissioner's expenses	230.79 ·
Wyoming Law Journal	741.60
Wyoming Law Journal Conference of Bar Association Presidents	25.00
Public Relations Radio Programs	
President's expense	52.93
Legislative Committee	
Interstate Bar Council	
American Bar Association Regional Meeting	36.25
TOTAL	\$3,322.98
RECAPITULATION:	·
Total Receipts	\$5,433.00
Total Expenditures	3,322.98
Balance on Hand	\$2,110.02
FUNDS:	
Law Institute special fund	\$ 48.00
Annual Meeting special fund	287.89
General Fund	1,774.13
TOTAL	¢9 110 09
TOTAL	
Respectfully submittee	ł,

Respectfully submitted, Robert B. Laughlin, Treasurer.

REPORT OF THE AUDITING COMMITTEE OF THE WYOMING STATE BAR

The Auditing Committee of the Wyoming State Bar, on examination of the treasurer's report, dated August 1, 1952, the receipts and expenditures for the fiscal year, and the books and records in support thereof, finds that said report is correct, and recommends that the said Treasurer's Report be approved by the members of the Wyoming State Bar.

Dated this 23rd day of August, 1952.

Wm. H. Brown, Jr., Chairman J. F. Mahoney, Member Houston G. Williams, Member